

BID TAB - WEST SIDE WATER & SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT 1 - WATER LINE SRP-D-ARP-0068
CITY OF MOUNT AIRY JUNE 5, 2024 2:00 PM

Greenfield Utility Construction LLC
206 Riverside Dr, Mt. Airy, NC
NC License # 83185

Jimmy R. Lynch & Sons, Inc.
314 S. Academy Street
NC License # 65243

Part A - Lump Sum Items

Item	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1A Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	1	L.S.	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$125,470.00	\$125,470.00
2A Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	L.S.	8,600.00	8,600.00	354,420.00	354,420.00
TOTAL SUM PART A (Sum 1A-2A)				\$22,300.00		\$479,890.00

Part B - Unit Price Items

Item	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1B 12" Water Line, Ductile Iron	40	LF	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$636.00	\$25,440.00
2B 8" Water Line, Ductile Iron	2,038	LF	81.00	165,078.00	306.00	623,628.00
3B 6" Water Line, Ductile Iron	100	LF	71.00	7,100.00	420.00	42,000.00
4B Cut/Sleeve Connection to Ex. 12" Water	1	EA	8,300.00	8,300.00	11,800.00	11,800.00
5B Cut/Sleeve Connection to Ex. 8" Water	1	EA	8,100.00	8,100.00	11,300.00	11,300.00
6B Cut/Sleeve Connection to Ex. 6" Water	3	EA	6,700.00	20,100.00	11,000.00	33,000.00
7B 8" Tapping Valve & Sleeve	2	EA	11,100.00	22,200.00	28,800.00	57,600.00
8B 10" Insertion Line Stop Valve	1	EA	19,000.00	19,000.00	44,400.00	44,400.00
9B 6" Insertion Line Stop Valve	1	EA	14,000.00	14,000.00	29,900.00	29,900.00
10B 12" Gate Valve	1	EA	6,900.00	6,900.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
11B 8" Gate Valve	6	EA	6,100.00	36,600.00	7,800.00	46,800.00
12B 6" Gate Valve	3	EA	3,300.00	9,900.00	4,900.00	14,700.00
13B 2" Gate Valve	1	EA	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
14B Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	11,100.00	66,600.00	20,400.00	122,400.00
15B Remove Ex. Gate Valve Box	2	EA	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
16B Remove Ex. Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	300.00	2,100.00	1,300.00	9,100.00
17B Cut/Cap/Plug 6" Water Line	6	EA	450.00	2,700.00	2,100.00	12,600.00
18B 2" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Opposite Side	1	EA	7,900.00	7,900.00	18,600.00	18,600.00
19B 1" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Same Side	1	EA	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
20B 1" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Opposite Side	4	EA	5,900.00	23,600.00	6,600.00	26,400.00
21B 3/4" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Same Side	14	EA	4,050.00	56,700.00	4,100.00	57,400.00
22B 3/4" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Opposite Side	10	EA	4,600.00	46,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00
23B City Street Asphalt Repair	2,800	SY	23.90	66,920.00	242.00	677,600.00
TOTAL SUM PART B (SUM 1B-23B)				\$605,598.00		\$1,940,368.00

TOTAL BASE BID (FRANKLIN STREET)

\$627,898.00

\$2,420,258.00

Part C - Unit Price Items - Additive Bid Item 1 - Oak Street

Item	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1C 10" Water Line, Ductile Iron	437	LF	78.00	34,086.00	304.00	132,848.00
2C 6" Water Line, Ductile Iron	40	LF	71.00	2,840.00	210.00	8,400.00
3C Cut/Sleeve Connection to Ex. 12" Water	1	EA	8,300.00	8,300.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
4C Cut/Sleeve Connection to Ex. 6" Water	2	EA	6,800.00	13,600.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
5C 10" Tapping Valve & Sleeve	1	EA	13,700.00	13,700.00	15,800.00	15,800.00
6C 10" Gate Valve	1	EA	7,900.00	7,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7C 6" Gate Valve	2	EA	4,100.00	8,200.00	2,450.00	4,900.00
8C Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	11,100.00	11,100.00	10,200.00	10,200.00
9C Remove Ex. Gate Valve Box	3	EA	300.00	900.00	650.00	1,950.00
10C Remove Ex. Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	450.00	450.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
11C 2" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Same Side	1	EA	5,100.00	5,100.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
12C 2" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Opposite Side	1	EA	7,900.00	7,900.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
13C 3/4" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Opposite Side	1	EA	4,600.00	4,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14C City Street Asphalt Repair	600	SY	23.90	14,340.00	121.00	72,600.00
15C Additional Mobilization/Bond Cost for Additive Bid Item 1 Area Only	1	LS	8,100.00	8,100.00	17,900.00	17,900.00
16C Additional Erosion Control Cost for Additive Bid Item 1 Area Only	1	LS	19,700.00	19,700.00	50,600.00	50,600.00
TOTAL SUM PART C (SUM 1C-16C)				\$160,816.00		\$358,748.00

BID TAB - WEST SIDE WATER & SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT 1 - WATER LINE SRP-D-ARP-0068
CITY OF MOUNT AIRY JUNE 5, 2024 2:00 PM

Greenfield Utility Construction LLC
206 Riverside Dr, Mt. Airy, NC
NC License # 83185

Jimmy R. Lynch & Sons, Inc.
314 S. Academy Street
NC License # 65243

Part D - Unit Price Items - Additive Bid Item 2 - Virginia & Willow Streets

Item		QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1D	12" Water Line, Ductile Iron	324	LF	\$110.00	\$35,640.00	\$175.00	\$56,700.00
2D	8" Water Line, Ductile Iron	547	LF	84.00	45,948.00	153.00	83,691.00
3D	6" Water Line, Ductile Iron	30	LF	71.00	2,130.00	210.00	6,300.00
4D	2" Water Line, Copper Type K	70	LF	26.00	1,820.00	205.00	14,350.00
5D	Cut/Sleeve Connection to Ex. 12" Water	1	EA	8,100.00	8,100.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
6D	Cut/Sleeve Connection to Ex. 8" Water	1	EA	7,100.00	7,100.00	5,650.00	5,650.00
7D	Cut/Sleeve Connection to Ex. 6" Water	4	EA	6,200.00	24,800.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
8D	12" Tapping Valve & Sleeve	1	EA	14,100.00	14,100.00	17,800.00	17,800.00
9D	8" Tapping Valve & Sleeve	1	EA	13,200.00	13,200.00	14,400.00	14,400.00
10D	8" Insertion Line Stop Valve	1	EA	13,700.00	13,700.00	16,200.00	16,200.00
11D	6" Insertion Line Stop Valve	1	EA	9,400.00	9,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
12D	12" Gate Valve	1	EA	7,050.00	7,050.00	6,250.00	6,250.00
13D	8" Gate Valve	3	EA	6,300.00	18,900.00	3,900.00	11,700.00
14D	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,450.00	2,450.00
15D	2" Gate Valve	2	EA	2,100.00	4,200.00 *	1,700.00	3,400.00
16D	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	11,600.00	23,200.00 *	10,200.00	20,400.00
17D	Cut/Cap/Plug 10" Water Line	1	EA	5,100.00	5,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
18D	Cut/Cap/Plug 8" Water Line	2	EA	4,800.00	9,600.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
19D	Remove Ex. Gate Valve Box	4	EA	350.00	1,400.00	650.00	2,600.00
20D	2" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Opposite Side	1	EA	8,200.00	8,200.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
21D	3/4" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Same Side	4	EA	4,050.00	16,200.00	2,050.00	8,200.00
22D	3/4" Water Meter Assembly & Reconnect Service Line, Opposite Side	1	EA	4,600.00	4,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
23D	City Street Asphalt Repair	1,350	SY	23.90	32,265.00	121.00	163,350.00
24D	Additional Mobilization/Bond Cost for Additive Bid Item 2 Area Only	1	LS	14,600.00	14,600.00	30,300.00	30,300.00
25D	Additional Erosion Control Cost for Additive Bid Item 2 Area Only	1	LS	22,600.00	22,600.00	85,800.00	85,800.00
TOTAL SUM PART D (SUM 1D-25D)					\$347,553.00 *		\$607,641.00

Part E - Deductive Bid Item No. 1

Item		QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1E	Deduction for Combining Contracts	1	L.S.	(10,600.00)	(10,600.00)	(1,990,374.00)	(1,990,374.00)
TOTAL SUM PART E					(\$10,600.00)		(\$1,990,374.00)
TOTAL COMBINED BID (BASE + ADDITIVES - DEDUCT)					\$1,125,667.00		\$1,396,273.00

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION
OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

* = Math error corrected by Engineer

Kevin Heath
Kevin Heath, P.E.

06/05/24
Date